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Agenda Item No.4 
COUNTY COUNCIL – 19TH MARCH 2019 
 
PUBLIC QUESTION TIME 

 

No. Question from: Question to: Question 

1.  
 

Mr Norman Ingle 
Member of the 
Public 
 

Councillor  
Steve Count 
Leader of the 
Council 

Is he content with Stage 3 of the Complaints procedure whereby a Complainant has the right 
to take a matter to the Chief Executive.  In my case I have waited almost 6 months for a 
substantive response and despite 3 e mails to the Chairman (who is supposed to be the 
Conscience) of the Council, she has not even bothered to respond to me directly.  I do 
acknowledge that this is a difficult matter and that the Council may not know what to do, but 
nothing is not the answer. 
 
How can any resident have any confidence in such a system? 
 

 Response from: Response to: Response 

 Councillor  
Steve Count 
Leader of the 
Council 

Mr Norman Ingle 
Member of the 
Public 

The response will be available after the meeting on 19 March 2019. 

No. Question from: Question to: Question 

2. Ms Isabel 
Lambourne 
Member of the 
Public 

Councillor Josh 
Schumann 
Chairman of 
Commercial and 
Investment 
Committee 

I am a member of the Friends of Castle Mound.  Can the County Council give a definitive 
assurance, stating the legal basis for that assurance, to the friends of Castle Mound and to 
the general public that the general public will have free open access in perpetuity to the 
Mound and the grassed forecourt on the Shire Hall site?  Would the County Council be 
prepared to register the Mound and the grassed forecourt on the Shire Hall site as a town 
green? 
 

 Response from: Response to: Response 

 Councillor Josh 
Schumann 
Chairman of 
Commercial and 
Investment 
Committee 

Ms Isabel 
Lambourne 
Member of the 
Public 

The response will be available after the meeting on 19 March 2019. 
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No. Question from: Question to: Question 

3. Mr Antony Carpen Councillor Ian Bates 
Chairman of 
Economy and 
Environment 
Committee 

The head of archaeology said last week at The Guildhall that the county had run out of 
museum & exhibition space to display new finds from the building developments happening. 
 
What support will you give him to solve this problem, including but not limited to working with 
our universities, local charities, voluntary groups, philanthropists & Central Govt to resolve 
this? 
 

 Response from: Response to: Response 

 Councillor Ian 
Bates 
Chairman of 
Economy and 
Environment 
Committee 
 

Mr Antony Carpen The response will be available after the meeting on 19 March 2019. 

 
 


